AOAC Research Institute FEE SCHEDULE

Effective 08-2023

PROGRAM REVIEW SERVICES:

Application Type Non-Member AOACRI Member Additional Benefit
AOACRI Contributing Membership $6,000 per/year
Consulting Service $5,000 $3,500

Harmonized Consulting Service $6,000 $5,000

Performance tested Methods*™ Review (PTM) $23,000 $18,000

Report Service $1,000 $1,000

Application Type Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3
Installation & Operational Qualification (Q2) $10,000* $10,000* $6,000'
Additional Module submissions — Identical to $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
primary submission

1 - Introductory fee valid through December 31, 2023

Application Type Non-Member AOACRI Member Detail

Annual Certification Renewal $3,500! $3,500!

Annual Certification Renewal Late Fees - S500/certificate S500/certificate Expiring certificates not renewed

Initial in full (renewal application and
fee) by December 31°*

Annual Certification Renewal Late Fees - S50/ certificate S50/certificate Additional monthly fee will be

Subsequent assessed for certificates not fully
renewed by January 31°

1-2024 renewal season

* All fees are listed and required in U.S. Dollars (USD)



MODIFICATIONS:

Description FEE
Level 1 Editorial changes that do not alter the performance of the validated method. $1,500
EXAMPLES: Editorial addition and/or revision to marketing /labeling / insert materials
Level 2 Minor modification that impacts method claim or improves validated method function. $5,000

Method Developer data required.

EXAMPLES: Manufacturing location change, change in raw material component,
removal of chemical for compliance, non-critical workflow change, some matrix
extensions.

Level 3 Major modification to the validated test method components and/or workflow. Method $10,000
developer and independent laboratory testing required.

EXAMPLES: Revision to testing procedure, addition of a reference method, critical
reagent and/or extractions, some matrix extensions

Multiple Modification Level 1: One Application $1,500
Discount for Identical Group submission- 3 or more methods $4,500
Modification/Extensions
(Collected and submitted Level 2: One Application $5,000
as one report) Group submission- 3 or more methods $15,000
DISCOUNTS:
Multiple PTM Review Application Discounts — per calendar year Annual Renewal Discounts - per calendar year
Discount Level Discount Level Dollar Amount
Per Application
Applications 1-3 Full fee Applications 15 or fewer Full fee $3,500
Applications 4-6 15% Applications 16 to 30 5% $3,325
Applications 7-9 25% Applications 31 to 45 10% $3,150
Applications 10+ 35% Applications 46 + 15% $2,975
*As of 8/01/2023

* All fees are listed and required in U.S. Dollars (USD)



